502883290 07/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2929888

	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TURBO-CHEM INTERNATIONAL, INC		INC.	07/01/2014	
Name: Street Address:	ROBIN JAMES VERRET P.O. BOX 538			
	MILTON			
City: State/Country:		IISIANA		
Postal Code:	70558			
	70556			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		397810		
Application Number:		2201106		
Application Number:		3780029		
Application Number:		2145726		
Application Number:		0945968		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	504)835-2070		
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is insuccessful, it will be		
		04-835-2000		
Email: V		VanessaDsouza@gsnn.us		
•		GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & NORTH, L.L.C.		
		3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD.		
		SUITE 3290		
Address Line 4:	N	IETAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		99389.2	99389.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VANESSA M. D'SOUZA	VANESSA M. D'SOUZA	
SIGNATURE:		/Vanessa M. D'Souza, #65,1	/Vanessa M. D'Souza, #65,113/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/08/2014	07/08/2014	
ATE SIGNED:				
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=Assignment signed				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turbo-Chem International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation, is the owner by assignment of an invention entitled "Wireless Tag Tracer Method and Apparatus," as described and claimed in US Patent No. 8,397,810; US Patent Application No. 12/201,106; pending US Patent Application No. 13/780,029; abandoned US Patent Application No. 12/145,726; and expired US Patent Application No. 60/945,968; and

WHEREAS, Robin James Verret, a US citizen and resident of Louisiana, having an address of P.O. Box 538, Milton LA 70558, is desirous of acquiring 80% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE an undivided 80% of all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE as 80% assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire interest, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

And ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of 80% of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, his successors, or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, his successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS / day of Ju/4, 2014.

Turbo-Chem International, Inc.

By:

Steve Dufore, President

/ TODD NUNEZ NOTARY PUBLIC #64556 VERMILION PARISH, LA. Page 2 of 2^{MY} COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

RECORDED: 07/08/2014